Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd.

DATE: 2021/11/10

Equipment Autorisation Division Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC ID: 2AYYS-AW920H

Request for Short-Term Confidentiality

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the commission rules, and in accordance with the FCC Public notice dated June 15, 2004 (DA 04-1705), we hereby request short-term confidentiality for the following items prior to marketing the device.:

- Test Setup Photos
- External Photos
- Internal Photos
- User Manual

These documents contain detailed system and equipment description and related information about the product which (Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd.) considers to be proprietary, confidential, and a custom design and, otherwise would not release to the general public.

Since this design is a basis from which future technological products will evolve, (Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd.) considers this information to be of benefit to its competitors, and that the disclosure of information in these documents would give competitors an unfair advantage in the market.

This request is being made retroactively due to an over site on our part. We understand that the information has been publicly available 180 days after date of grant.

Michael Sun

Signature

FCC grantee contact person information. Name/Title: Michael Sun / Senior PM

Company Name: Luxshare Precision Industry Co., Ltd.

Address: Floor 2, Block A, Sanyo New Industrial Area, West Haoyi Community, Shajing Subdistrict Office,

Bao an District Shenzhen, P. R. China

TEL: 13951185825

Email: Michael.Sun@luxshare-ict.com